
 

 
 

 
ई-मेल/E-mail: purchase@prl.res.in  फोन/Phone: 079-26314115/4117     फैक्स/Fax:079-26304900 

 

 

 

 

 भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला 
(भारि सरकार  ,अंिररक्ष तिभाग की यतूनट)  
निरंगपुरा   ,अहमदाबाद -  380009   ,भारि    

Physical Research Laboratory   
(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India)  

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, India  
 

  भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला 
(भारि सरकार  ,अंिररक्ष तिभाग की यतूनट)  
निरंगपुरा   ,अहमदाबाद -  380009  ,भारि   

Physical Research Laboratory   
(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India)  

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, India  
 

 

 
बोली के ललए आमंत्रण   

ईजीपीएस निविदा और शुद्धिपत्र अधिसूचिा स.ं PRL/PURCHASE/GT-02/24-25 ददिाकं 19.06.2024 
 

ननदेशक, भौनिक अनुसंधान प्रयोगशाला, अहमदाबाद ननमनांककिों की आपूनि ि, स्थापना, परीक्षण एवं 
कमीशन के ललए एक भाग/दो भागों में यािी (भाग-1  तकिीकी बोली और भाग-II मूल्य बोली) 
बोललया ंआमंत्रिि करिे हैं: 

क्र.सं
. 

GeM बोली संख्या मदों का वििरण नियत नतधि और समय 

1  PRL/PHYSCAL RESEARCH 
LABORATORY/PR202400004001  

ऑप्टिकल रेफरेंस फ्लैि 03-07-2024 को 14:00 
बज े

 
1. इच्छुक बोलीदािा िकनीकी ववननदेश, ननववदा दस्िावेज, प्रस्िुनि प्रपि और अन्य प्रासंगगक 

जानकारी िथा बोली की शिों सहहि अन्य जानकारी हमारी वबेसाइि https://www.prl.res.in, 
www.isro.gov.in ललकं क्रमशः पीआरएल के साथ व्यापार  ननववदाएं/संववदाएं और ननववदा 
सूचनाएं से प्राटि कर सकिे हैं। 

2. निविदा दस्तािजे/दस्तािेजों के ललए कोई शुल्क िहीं है। 
3. ऑनलाइन बोली के ललए: 

a. इच्छुक बोलीदािाओं को ननयि निगथ और समय के भीिर अपने फमों को नए ईजीपीएस 
पर पंजीकृि करके अपना प्रस्िाव ऑनलाइन जमा करना होगा। नए ईजीपीएस पर बोली 
दस्िावेज के ललए संबंगधि वेब ललकं https://eproc.vssc.gov.in 

b. यह दो चरणों की प्रकक्रया है। िदनुसार, इच्छुक बोलीदािाओं से अनुरोध है कक वे उपरोक्ि 
वेब ललकं पर जाएँ और ननदेशों को ध्यान से पढें िाकक यह सुननप्चचि हो सके कक बोललयाँ 
सही ढंग से प्रस्िुि की गई हैं। केवल उन्हीं बोलीदािाओं की बोललयां खोली जाएंगी प्जन्होंने 
उपरोक्ि चरण पूरे कर ललए हैं। 

c. ऑिोमेिेड ग्राकफिाइजेशन इप्क्वपमेंि (AGE) 3 के ललए ई-ननववदाएं आमंत्रिि की जािी हैं। 
https://eproc.vssc.gov.in पोििल  पर लॉग इन करके बोललयां ऑनलाइन ननहदिष्ि 
िेमपलेट्स में िैयार और प्रस्िुि  की जानी हैं। बोललयाँ प्रस्िुनि पोििल होम पेज पर उपलब्ध 
दस्िावेज़ "बोली लगाने के ललए पूवि-आवचयकिाएँ" में ननहहि हदशाननदेशों द्वारा ननयंत्रिि 
होिा है। 

https://www.prl.res.in/prl-eng/tender_n_contract
http://www.isro.gov.in/


 

 

 
 

ई-मेल/E-mail: purchase@prl.res.in  फोन/Phone: 079-26314115/4117     फैक्स/Fax:079-26304900 

 

 

 

 

 

 भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला 
(भारि सरकार  ,अंिररक्ष तिभाग की यतूनट)  
निरंगपुरा   ,अहमदाबाद -  380009   ,भारि    

Physical Research Laboratory   
(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India)  

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, India  
 

  भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला 
(भारि सरकार  ,अंिररक्ष तिभाग की यतूनट)  
निरंगपुरा   ,अहमदाबाद -  380009   ,भारि    

Physical Research Laboratory   
(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India)  

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, India  
 

 

4. आपूनििकिािओ ंसे अनुरोध है कक व ेबोली प्रस्िनुि की अंनिम निगथ िक प्रिीक्षा न करें क्योंकक 
िकनीकी सहायिा केवल कायि हदवसों पर कायि समय के दौरान उपलब्ध रहेगी और ककसी भी 
प्रकार के ववलबं से बोली अमान्य हो सकिी है। 

5. आपूनििकिाि  को बोललयों की कागजी प्रनि देने की आवचयकिा िही ंहै। 
6. तकिीकी रूप से योग्य बोलीदाताओं की ही मूल्य बोली पर ववचार ककया जाएगा। 
7. बोली खोलने के ललए ननधािररि निगथ पर के्रिा के कायािलय में छुट्िी घोविि होने पर, बोली 

खोलने का कायि अगले कायि हदवस को ननयि समय पर होगा। 
8. पी.आर.एल., अहमदाबाद के ननदेशक को यह अगधकार है कक वे त्रबना कोई कारण बिाए ककसी 

भी ननववदा के पूरे या उसके ककसी भाग को स्वीकार/अस्वीकार कर सकि ेहैं या आदेश को 
ववभाप्जि कर सकिे हैं। ननदेशक, पी.आर.एल. अनुबंध करने से पहले त्रबना कोई कारण बिाए 
प्रभाववि बोलीदािा/ओं या बोली लगाने वालों के प्रनि ककसी भी दानयत्व के त्रबना ककसी भी 
समय ककसी भी बोली को अस्वीकार और बोली प्रकक्रया को रद्द करने का अगधकार भी सुरक्षक्षि 
रखिे हैं।        

 
                                                          रजजस्रार, पी.आर.एल. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 

ई-मेल/E-mail: purchase@prl.res.in  फोन/Phone: 079-26314115/4117     फैक्स/Fax:079-26304900 

 

 

 

 

 

 भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला 
(भारि सरकार  ,अंिररक्ष तिभाग की यतूनट)  
निरंगपुरा   ,अहमदाबाद -  380009   ,भारि    

Physical Research Laboratory   
(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India)  

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, India  
 

  भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला 
(भारि सरकार  ,अंिररक्ष तिभाग की यतूनट)  
निरंगपुरा   ,अहमदाबाद -  380009   ,भारि    

Physical Research Laboratory   
(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India)  

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, India  
 

 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

 

EGPS Tender Notification and Corrigendum No. PRL/PURCHASE/ GT-02 /24-25 Dated 

19.06.2024 

      

The Director, Physical Research Laboratory, Ahmedabad invites bids in Single part / Two 

parts i.e. (Part I Technical Bid and Part-II Price bid) for the supply, installation, testing and 

commissioning of the items as listed below: 

  

Sl GeM Bid Number Items Description  Due Date & Time 

1 PRL/PHYSICAL RESEARCH 

LABORATORY/PR202400004001 

Optical Reference Flat 03-07-2024 AT                 

14:00 hrs 

 

1. Interested Bidders may obtain further information including Technical Specifications, 

Tender Documents, Submission Forms and all other relevant information with terms and 

Conditions of bidding from our website https://www.prl.res.in, www.isro.gov.in  under link  

Business with PRL Tenders / Contracts and Tender Notices respectively. 

 

2. There is no fee for Tender Document/s. 

 

3. On line bid submission: 

 

a. The interested bidders must submit their offer on Line by registering their firms on 

New EGPS within the Due date and time. The concerned Web link for bidding 

document on New EGPS is https://eproc.vssc.gov.in . 

 

b. This is a two-stage process. Accordingly, interested bidders are requested to visit the 

above web links and read the instructions carefully to ensure that the bids are 

submitted correctly. Bids of those bidders who have completed above steps will only 

be opened.  

 

c. E-Tenders are invited for Automated Graphitization Equipment (AGE) 3.  The Bids 

are to be prepared and submitted in specified Templates online, by logging into the 

portal https://eproc.vssc.gov.in. Submission of Bids is governed by guidelines 

contained in the document “Pre-requisites for Bidding” available at Portal Home 

Page. 

 

https://www.prl.res.in/prl-eng/tender_n_contract
http://www.isro.gov.in/
https://eproc.vssc.gov.in/
https://eproc.vssc.gov.in/
https://eproc.vssc.gov.in/static/docs/Prerequisites_Bidding.pdf


 

 

 
 

ई-मेल/E-mail: purchase@prl.res.in  फोन/Phone: 079-26314115/4117     फैक्स/Fax:079-26304900 

 

 

 

 

 

 भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला 
(भारि सरकार  ,अंिररक्ष तिभाग की यतूनट)  
निरंगपुरा   ,अहमदाबाद -  380009   ,भारि    

Physical Research Laboratory   
(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India)  

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, India  
 

  भौतिक अनसुधंान प्रयोगशाला 
(भारि सरकार  ,अंिररक्ष तिभाग की यतूनट)  
निरंगपुरा   ,अहमदाबाद -  380009   ,भारि    

Physical Research Laboratory   
(A Unit of Dept. of Space, Govt. of India)  

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380009, India  
 

 

4. Suppliers are requested not to wait till last date for Bid Submission as Technical Support 

shall be available only on working days during working hours and any delay shall result in 

Invalid Bid. 

 

5. Suppliers are NOT required to submit hard copy of bids. 

 

6. The Price Bids of only those technically qualified bidders will be opened. 

 

7. In the event of the date specified for bid opening being declared as a closed holiday for 

purchaser’s office, the due date for bid opening will be the following working day at the 

appointed time. 

 

8. The Director, PRL, Ahmedabad reserves the right to accept any or all tenders either in part 

or in full or to split the order without assigning any reasons thereof. The Director, PRL also 

reserves the right to reject any bid and annul the bidding process at any time prior to award 

of contract, without assigning any reasons and there by incurring any liability to the affected 

bidder or bidders. 

 

 

Registrar, PRL 

 

 
 


